2 Electrode GDT
Graphical Symbol
2 Electrode GDT
Graphical Symbol
6.20±.10
1002AXXXSM
6.20±.10
4.30±.30

Current (A)
Max
Leakage
Current (nA)
Max
Capacitance
(pF)
Holdover
Voltage (V)
Nominal
On-State
Voltage
@ 1A
Price Each
1 10 100 250
576-SL1002A090SM 90 360 700 5 2 100 1.2 50 20 1.13 1.06 1.01 .85
576-SL1002A230SM 230 400 500 5 2 100 1.2 135 20 1.13 1.06 1.01 .85
576-SL1002A350SM 350 500 600 5 2 100 1.2 135 20 1.13 1.06 1.01 .85
576-SL1002A600SM 600 800 900 5 2 100 1.2 135 20 1.13 1.06 1.01 .85
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
Mouser
stock no.
Littelfuse

Max Dynamic
Breakover Voltage
@100/us (V)
Alternating
Discharge
Current (A)
Max Repetitive
Impulse Discharge
Current (kA)
Capacitance
(pF)
DC Holdover
Voltage (V)
Price Each
1 10 100 250
576-SG75 SG75 4.5x3.2x2.7mm 75 52-98 500 2 2 1 135 1.48 1.36 1.11 .96
576-SG90 SG90 4.5x3.2x2.7mm 90 63-117 500 2 2 1 135 1.48 1.36 1.11 .96
576-SG150 SG150 4.5x3.2x2.7mm 150 105-195 500 2 2 1 135 1.48 1.36 1.11 .96
576-SG230 SG230 4.5x3.2x2.7mm 230 172-288 650 2 1 1 135 1.48 1.36 1.11 .96
576-SG300 SG300 4.5x3.2x2.7mm 300 225-375 700 2 1 1 135 1.48 1.36 1.11 .96
576-SG300Q SG300Q 4.5x3.2x2.7mm 300 210-390 580 - 1 1 135 1.48 1.36 1.11 .96
576-SG350 SG350 4.5x3.2x2.7mm 350 263-437 750 2 1 0.8 135 1.48 1.36 1.11 .96
576-SG350Q SG350Q 4.5x3.2x2.7mm 350 263-437 600 - 1 0.8 135 1.48 1.36 1.11 .96
576-SG400 SG400 4.5x3.2x2.7mm 400 300-500 800 2 1 0.8 135 1.48 1.36 1.11 .96
576-SG420 SG420 4.5x3.2x2.7mm 420 315-525 800 2 1 1 135 1.48 1.36 1.11 .96
576-SG420Q SG420Q 4.5x3.2x2.7mm 420 315-525 650 - 1 1 135 1.48 1.36 1.11 .96
Features:
•	RoHS compliant
•	Low insertion loss
•	Surface mountable

Alternating
Discharge
Current (A)
Max
Capacitance
 (pF)
Holdover
Voltage
(V)
Nominal
On-State
Voltage
@ 1A (V)
Price Each
1 10 100 250
576-SL1003A090C Core 90 600 700 5 1x109 @50V 5 1.2 50 20 3.69 3.54 3.36 3.15
576-SL1003A090R Radial 90 600 700 5 1x109 @50V 5 1.2 50 20 1.79 1.73 1.61 1.52
576-SL1003A090SM SMD 90 600 700 5 1x109 @50V 5 1.2 50 20 3.45 3.28 3.11 2.95
576-SL1003A230C Core 230 350 500 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 3.69 3.54 3.36 3.19
576-SL1003A230R Radial 230 350 500 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 1.79 1.73 1.61 1.52
576-SL1003A230SM SMD 230 350 500 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 3.45 3.28 3.11 2.95
576-SL1003A350C Core 350 500 700 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 3.69 3.54 3.36 3.15
576-SL1003A350SM SMD 350 500 700 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 3.45 3.28 3.11 2.95
576-SL1003A400C Core 400 550 800 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 3.69 3.54 3.36 3.15
576-SL1003A400R Radial 400 550 800 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 1.79 1.73 1.61 1.52
576-SL1003A400SM SMD 400 550 800 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 3.45 3.28 3.11 2.95
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
Mouser
stock no.
Holdover